REGULAR MEETING

TO BE HELD FEBRUARY 4, 2025, AT 7:00 P.M.
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL,

2828 SHERIDAN ROAD, ZION, ILLINOIS

. Call to Order

. Roll Call

. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

. Agenda Changes

. CITIZEN COMMENTS

. Discussion and possible final action for appointment of City Commissioner per Mayor McKinney

. CONSENT AGENDA

(a) APPROVAL OF MINUTES: of a Regular Meeting held on January 21, 2025 at 7:00 p.m.

(b) BILLS: Vouchers 147601 through 147661 drawn on Huntington National Bank, N.A. Total:
$998,503.55

() PROCLAMATION: Special Recognition of 211 Day
. Consider passing ORDINANCES as follows:

(a) Authorizing and approving the purchase of essential equipment in the Fire/Rescue Department
(Vehicle Extraction Equipment from Jefferson Fire & Safety, Inc.) per Chief Stried

(b)  Authorizing and approving the disposal of surplus property (police vehicles) in the police
department per Chief Barden

. DEPARTMENTAL COMMENTARY




10. ANNOUNCEMENTS

February 21

March 4

March 18

11. ADJOURN

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Zion Township Board Meeting
Zion City Council Meeting

Zion City Council Meeting

Meetings cancelled due to Early
Voting at City Hall



